### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/2003

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TMS TV Publishing, Inc.	FORMERLY JDTV, Inc.	12/23/2003	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tribune Media Services, Inc.	
Also Known As:	AKA TMS	
Street Address:	435 N. Michigan Avenue	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1943605	CHANNEL GUIDE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)222-4206

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-3933

Email: rbarcino@tribune.com Correspondent Name: Rebecca Barcino

Address Line 1: 435 N. Michigan Avenue Address Line 2: Law Dept., 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3010-17000/81500/705080

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark W. Hianik

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0885**

900038048

Signature:	/Mark W. Hianik/
Date:	12/16/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=TMS TV-TMSa#page1.tif source=TMS TV-TMSb#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0886

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

**OF** 

## TMS MOVIE INFORMATION PRODUCTS, INC., TMS TV PUBLISHING, INC., TV AMERICA, LLC

**AND** 

CONNECTION PUBLISHING, LLC INTO

TRIBUNE MEDIA SERVICES, INC.

The undersigned corporation does hereby certify that:

- 1. Tribune Media Services, Inc. (the "Company") is a Delaware corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of Tribune Company, a Delaware corporation ("Tribune").
- 2. TMS Movie Information Products, Inc., a Colorado corporation formerly known as Premier Datavision, Inc. ("Movie Products"), and TMS TV Publishing, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation formerly known as JDTV, Inc. ("TV Publishing"), are also and wholly owned subsidiaries of Tribune.
- 3. The Company is the sole member of each of TV America, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("TV America"), and Connection Publishing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Connection").
- 4. The respective boards of directors, managers, shareholders, and members of the Company, Movie Products, TV Publishing, TV America and Connection (collectively, the "Constituent Entities") have approved, adopted, certified and acknowledged the entry of the Constituent Entities into Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") pursuant to which Movie Products, TV Publishing, TV America and Connection (collectively, the "Merged Entities") will be merged with and into the Company.
- 5. A duly authorized officer of each Constituent Entity has executed the Merger Agreement.
- 6. The Company will be the surviving corporation and the name of the surviving corporation will continue to be Tribune Media Services, Inc.
- 7. The certificate of incorporation of the Company will be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 8. An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal offices of the Company, located at 435 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, IL 60611. The Company, as the surviving corporation, will furnish a copy of the Merger Agreement to any manager, shareholder or member of a Constituent Entity.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0887 9. The authorized capital stock of each corporation that is a Constituent Entity organized outside of the State of Delaware is as follows:

Corporation	State of Formation	Authorized Capital
TMS Movie Information	Colorado	100 shares of common
Products, Inc.		stock, \$.01 par
TMS TV Publishing, Inc.	Wisconsin	2800 shares of common
		stock, \$1.00 par

The effective date and time of the Merger shall be 11:59 PM on December 28, 2003.

Dated December 23, 2001

**RECORDED: 12/16/2005** 

TRIBUNE MEDIA SERVICES, INC.

Mork W. Hignik

**Assistant Secretary** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0888